The English versión is a translation of the original in Spanish made by Linea Directa Aseguradora, S.A on his sole responsibility

and shall not be considered oficial. In case of discrepancy, the Spanish version shall prevail

154   Línea Directa Aseguradora and subsidiaries

2022 consolidated financial statements (expressed in thousand euro)

  2022 2021

Deferred tax adjustment (61,686) (68,958)

SCR 185,057 206,874

Eligible Own Funds Solvency II 347,531 384,082

   Thousand euro

Solvency II Ratio 187.8% 185.7%

The change in eligible own funds for solvency purposes from

December 2021 through to the end of 2022 is largely a result of:

- profit at the parent, Línea Directa Aseguradora

- the change in unrealised gains on the available-for-sale

portfolio

- the change in the provision for premiums and the provision for

claims in the solvency balance sheet

- dividends paid out in the year; and

- the final dividend proposed to shareholders at the General

Meeting.

The sensitivity of the solvency ratio to the impact of various

variables is shown below:

 SII RATIO Var. (p.p.)

Interest rates + 100 bps 182.2% (6.2)

Interest rates + 100 bps 193.4% +5.0

Credit spreads +100 bps 184.5% (3.9)

Credit spreads -100 bps 191.3% +2.9

Equity markets+10% 190.6% +2.2

 SII RATIO Var. (p.p.)

Equity markets -10% 184.9% (3.5)

Equity markets +30% 195.9% +7.5

Equity markets -30% 178.7% (9.7)

Real estate +10% 191.4% +3.0

Real estate -10% 184.1% (4.2)

Symmetric adjustment +10 181.5% (6.9)

Symmetric adjustment -10 191.1% +2.7

CURRENT 187.8% --

The Solvency II Ratio is a risk indicator that is closely monitored and

tracked by the Company's Board of Directors when implementing

its capital management policy (setting a dividend policy for

shareholders, making decisions on investment policy, etc.) and in

relation to the commercial strategy (launching new products or

lines of business, acquiring risk mitigators, etc.).

The English versión is a translation of the original in Spanish made by Linea Directa Aseguradora, S.A on his sole responsibility

and shall not be considered oficial. In case of discrepancy, the Spanish version shall prevail